



<u>Updated Link</u>: 2020 Horizon Individual Broker Registration!

Below is the 2020 Horizon Individual Broker link and unique PIN code. Please remember, an agent/broker can only be linked to one Master Broker for both their Horizon BCBSNJ Individual ON and OFF Marketplace and SHOP business throughout the entire 2020 calendar year.

An agent/broker will be allowed to move their business to a different Master Broker one time annually (October 1st thru December 31st) after completing their 2020 registration prior to the start of the new calendar year. Agents without a registered NPN number on file will not receive compensation from Horizon BCBSNJ until their registration is complete.

All agents will go to https://miramar-agent.com and log in with their username/password from last year. Returning agents who have forgotten their password can use the "Forgot your password" link on the home page. Agents will need to enter their username and confirm security questions along with the last 4 digits of their Social Security number before entering a new password to login.

Please click the "Register New" radio button on the DASHBOARD and enter this unique code to begin registration if your agency did not choose the "Auto Enroll" feature.

The unique PIN code to select Martin as your GA: **HEXMF20**

Agents needing technical assistance for the Convey Miramar Agent program should contact their Master Broker Agency, call (855) 856-7152 or visit the agent help portal at https://convey.na2.teamsupport.com/dashboard

IMPORTANT:

Agents must complete this registration by November 1, 2019 prior to assisting consumers with Horizon BCBSNJ Individual Market plans. Convey Miramar Agent validates license and FFM Certifications to ensure agents assisting customers with Horizon BCBSNJ products are meeting CMS and NJDOBI compliance in this market segment. Agents will not need to upload copies of their producer license or FFM certification as this information is validated electronically with NIPR and CMS. Horizon BCBSNJ will continue providing additional information on topics relevant to agents and

brokers via webinars and on-site visits focusing on our system enhancements, products and CMS compliance in the Individual Market.

For more information, please contact contracting@martinins.com



Any Questions or Feedback?

Please contact Jessica Martin
jessmartin@martinins.com